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RESOLUTION 
NO.

DATE OF 
APPROVED 

RESOLUTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
 AVAILABLE 
BALANCE 

 Starting Balance $      300,000.00 

242-07 7/10/2007 P&R - 4th of July 2007 programs 3,000.00$     $      297,000.00 

243-07 7/10/2007 P&R - New mats for Waiākea Recreation Center 9,200.00$     $      287,800.00 

256-07 7/10/2007
P&R - 15th Annual Biggest Easter Egg Hunt and 
Halloween Program 2,000.00$     $      285,800.00 

278-07 8/1/2007 P&R - Veterans Day Parade 4,000.00$     $      281,800.00 

301-07 9/6/2007

P&R - Pana‘ewa Community Concert-Security - 
$3,000, Waiākea Recreation Ctr-Boxing Equipment - 
$1,600, Waiākeawaena Baseball Field Scoreboard - 
$5,000, Queen Lili‘uokalani Festival - $5,000, Waiākea 
Recreation Center Boxing Area Repair - 16,000, 
Pana‘ewa Community Center Repair - $30,000 60,600.00$   $      221,200.00 

333-07 9/19/2007
Fire Dept. - Lockers & Storage Cabinets for Kawailani 
Fire Station 17,000.00$   $      204,200.00 

334-07 9/19/2007 Plannig Dept.EnVision Downtown Hilo 2025, Phase II 20,000.00$   $      184,200.00 

336-07 9/19/2007 P&R - Netting for Batting Cage Francis Wong Stadium 2,000.00$     $      182,200.00 

340-07 10/3/2007 P&R - Multi-Putpose Scoreboard Pana‘ewa ballfield 30,000.00$   $      152,200.00 

341-07 10/3/2007
Aging - 10th Annual Hawai‘i State Rural Association 
Conference 7,500.00$     $      144,700.00 

351-07 10/17/2007
P&R 4th Annual Keiki Aloha Aina Surfing Classic at 
Honoli‘i 5,000.00$     $      139,700.00 

366-07 10/17/2007
Prosecting Attorney Community Violence Coordinator 
Position 5,000.00$     $      134,700.00 

375-07 10/17/2007
Prosecting Attorney He Makuakane Maikai ‘O Hawai‘i  -
Father Mentor Program 5,000.00$     $      129,700.00 

376-07 10/17/2007
Planning - Hilo Bay Watershed Advisory Group 
Website 3,000.00$     $      126,700.00 

382-07 11/7/2007

P&R - Automatic Pool Vacuum for Kawamoto 
Swim Stadium/ NAS Pool and Surveillance 
System for Kawamoto Swim Stadium

7,250.00$     $      119,450.00 

383-07 11/7/2007
Prosecting Attorney - Keaukaha One Youth 
Development 20,000.00$   $        99,450.00 

421-07 12/4/2007 P&R - Moku O Keawe International Festival $6,500.00 $        92,950.00 

437-07 12/19/2007
P&R - Ka Lā Ku‘oko‘a (Hawaiian Independence Day) & 
the Pahoa  Christmas Parade $4,000.00 $        88,950.00 

441-07 12/19/2007 P&R - Waiākea Rec. Center Boxing Equipment 1,500.00$     $        87,450.00 
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449-07 12/19/2007

R&D - POSH Downtown Hilo - 1. the Annual Hilo 
Chinese New Year Festival; 2. the Annual He Launa 
Aloha No Ka Moi Kalakaua; 3. the Annual Hawai‘i's 
World Heritage Festival; and 4. the 7 Annual Black & 
White Night 20,000.00$   $        67,450.00 

453-07 12/19/2007
Prosecting Attorney - 2nd Annual Aloha ^Aina Park 
Clean up in 2,000.00$     $        65,450.00 

465-08 1/9/2008
P&R - Addition fund for the Hawaiian Independence 
Day & the Pahoa Christmas Parade 2,500.00$     $        62,950.00 

509-08 2/6/2008 R&D - Viable Pig Feed Pilot Program 1,000.00$     $        61,950.00 

512-08 2/6/2008
Aging - Bay Clinic - Diabetes Self Managemant 
Education Program 10,000.00$   $        51,950.00 

514-08 2/6/2008 P&R - Retired and Senior Volunteer Program ("RSVP") 5,500.00$     $        46,450.00 

536-08 2/21/2008 Housing - YMCA Homeless Children's Program 20,000.00$   $        26,450.00 

543-08 3/12/2008
P&R - Video Surveillance System - Kawananakoa 
Center 15,000.00$   $        11,450.00 

602-08 4/22/2008 Liquor Control - Hilo High School Grad. Night 2,500.00$     $          8,950.00 

603-08 4/22/2008 Liquor Control - Waiakea High School Grad. Night 2,500.00$     $          6,450.00 

604-08 4/22/2008
Office of Management - Coqui Frog Eradication 
Methods 3,000.00$     $          3,450.00 

662-08 6/3/2008 Kamehameha Day Celebrations Islandwide 3,450.00$     $                    - 

$                    - 

$                    - 

$                    - 

$                    - 

 

 TOTAL EXPENSE 300,000.00$  $                    -   


